506410890 12/18/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6457647

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEA	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
SILICON VALLEY BAN	IK				07/03/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	Γ					
Street Address:	6 SNOV	6 SNOW HILL				
City:	LONDC	LONDON				
State/Country:	ENGLA	ENGLAND				
Postal Code:	EC1A 2	EC1A 2AY				
		7870504		-		
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		/8/0504				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
			_			
Fax Number:		(919)419-038	3			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mail a	3 ddress first; if that is un successful, it will be se			
Correspondence will	be sent to f provided	the e-mail a	ddress first; if that is u			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided	<i>the e-mail a</i> ; if that is un 9194938000 eouellette@jv	<i>ddress first; if that is un successful, it will be se</i> vth.com			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 9194938000 eouellette@jv GREGORY A	<i>ddress first; if that is un successful, it will be se</i> wth.com HUNT	ent via US N		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 9194938000 eouellette@jv GREGORY A 3015 CARRIN	<i>ddress first; if that is un successful, it will be se</i> wth.com A. HUNT NGTON MILL BLVD., SU	ent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 9194938000 eouellette@jv GREGORY A 3015 CARRIN	<i>ddress first; if that is un successful, it will be se</i> wth.com HUNT	ent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 9194938000 eouellette@jv GREGORY A 3015 CARRIN MORRISVILL	<i>ddress first; if that is un successful, it will be se</i> wth.com A. HUNT NGTON MILL BLVD., SU	ent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 9194938000 eouellette@jv GREGORY A 3015 CARRIN MORRISVILL GREGO	<i>ddress first; if that is un</i> <i>successful, it will be se</i> wth.com A. HUNT NGTON MILL BLVD., SU .E, NORTH CAROLINA 2	ent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mail a</i> <i>; if that is un</i> 9194938000 eouellette@jv GREGORY A 3015 CARRIN MORRISVILL GREGO	ddress first; if that is un asuccessful, it will be se wth.com NGTON MILL BLVD., SU .E, NORTH CAROLINA 2 ORY A. HUNT ry A. Hunt/	ent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided :	the e-mail a if that is un 9194938000 eouellette@jv GREGORY A 3015 CARRIN MORRISVILL GREGO	ddress first; if that is un asuccessful, it will be se wth.com NGTON MILL BLVD., SU .E, NORTH CAROLINA 2 ORY A. HUNT ry A. Hunt/	ent via US M		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to f provided :	the e-mail a if that is un 9194938000 eouellette@jv GREGORY A 3015 CARRIN MORRISVILL GREGO /Gregon 12/18/2	ddress first; if that is un asuccessful, it will be se wth.com NGTON MILL BLVD., SU .E, NORTH CAROLINA 2 ORY A. HUNT ry A. Hunt/	ent via US M ITE 550 27560		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=IP Release (Tes	be sent to f provided : : tplant Inc.)	the e-mail a if that is un 9194938000 eouellette@jv GREGORY A 3015 CARRIN MORRISVILL GREGO /Gregon 12/18/2 dated 03 Jul	ddress first; if that is un asuccessful, it will be se wth.com A. HUNT NGTON MILL BLVD., SU E, NORTH CAROLINA 2 ORY A. HUNT ry A. Hunt/ 2020	ent via US M ITE 550 27560 age1.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "<u>Release</u>") is dated as of July 3, 2020, and made by and between Silicon Valley Bank, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 with a loan production office located at 275 Grove Street, Suite 2-200, Newton, Massachusetts 02466, in its capacity as agent under the below-defined Security Agreement ("<u>Agent</u>"), and Testplant Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its registered office at 6 Snow Hill, London, EC1A 2AY ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of November 26, 2014 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), made by Grantor in favor of Agent, a security interest was granted by Grantor to Agent, in certain collateral, including the Specified Intellectual Property Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Specified Intellectual Property Collateral defined below.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, Agent hereby states as follows:

1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Specified Intellectual Property Collateral</u>," as used herein, means all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including the intellectual property listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Specified Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all of its right, title and interest in the Specified Intellectual Property Collateral. Agent acknowledges that this Release may be filed with the USPTO or any other governmental office to evidence the termination and release granted by this Release.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.17016/122751986v.1 LEGAL_US_W # 103641544.1

> PATENT REEL: 054688 FRAME: 0633

SV8 Confidential

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

ARCEVOUR

Name: Andy de Vaux Title: Director

REEL: 054688 FRAME: 0634

<u>Schedule A</u> SCHEDULE 1

Patents

Description	Registration/Application Number	Registration/Application Date
Method for monitoring a graphical use	7,870,504	January 11, 2011
interface on a second computer display from		
a first computer		
Method for Monitoring a Graphical Use	20140208222	July 24, 2014
Interface on a Second Computer Display		_
From a First Computer		
Method for Monitoring a Graphical User	20140208170	July 24, 2014
Interface on a Second Computer Display		_
From a First Computer		

SV8 Confidential

RECORDED: 12/18/2020